

ANNOUNCEMENT OF AWARDS/FELLOWSHIP FROM 2019 to 2023 (Choose any one year)

Indian Society of Ornamental Horticulture (ISOH) has instituted various awards and fellowship for member of the society who have made significant contributions and displayed leadership in the field of Ornamental Horticulture. Nominations are invited from eligible candidates for various ISOH awards and fellowship from 2019 to 2023. The details of these awards and fellowship are given below: Only Life member of the society is eligible to apply.

AWARDS 1. Lotus Puraskar

This award is an Apex Award given every year by the Indian Society of Ornamental Horticulture for outstanding contributions to floriculture research and development. The award is open to **all scientists** who are life members of ISOH and engaged in research/ development related in Ornamental Horticulture or any related discipline in India.

2. Rose Puraskar

This award is given every year by the Indian Society of Ornamental Horticulture to promote floriculture industry in India. This award will be given to **entrepreneur/industry/company** which has made significant contributions in development of floriculture industry in India.

3. Best Dissertation Award for Doctoral Thesis Research

The award will be given annually to a student/applicant from any Indian University/ Deemed University /Institute for best Doctoral thesis related to Ornamental Horticulture who have submitted their thesis during 2019 to 2023.

4. Best dissertation Award for Master's Thesis Research

The award will be given every year to a **student/applicant** from any Indian University/ Deemed University /Institute for best **Master's thesis** related to Ornamental Horticulture submitted their thesis during 2019 to 2023.

FELLOWSHIP (Fellowship of the Society)

Indian Society of Ornamental Horticulture (ISOH) has instituted Fellowships for scientists or as corporate, who have made significant contributions and displayed leadership in the field of Ornamental Horticulture as evidenced by publications, varieties, technology development, patents, *etc.* Fellowship is restricted up to life members of the society (ISOH).

Guidelines for Applicants

- The application proforma is available on website of society (*www.isoh.org.in*).
- While filling application, please brief, precise and relevant.
- The application for award(s)/ fellowship is required to be submitted in the proforma available on website of society and it is **restricted to eight pages** (both side) strictly for Lotus Puraskar, Rose Puraskar and Fellowship while **six pages for Best Dissertation Award.** Separate applications are required to be submitted for fellowship and different awards.
- An applicant should submit a summary of thesis, one page brief c.v., only abstract of thesis and attested copy of the Degree (M.Sc./Ph.D.) for **Best dissertation Award**.
- You can also inform to the Secretary via e-mail (<u>sssindhuiari@gmail.com</u>) for your award application. For any query, contact us or visit on website (*www.isoh.org.in*).
- Applications for the award(s) and fellowship should be submitted through proper channel (i.e. competent authority of the Institute / University as per given in proforma) to dually filled application (pdf single file only) may send to Dr. Ramesh Kumar Goyal, Director Research, MHU, Kamal, Haryana so as to reach not later than 20th October, 2024 via mail only.
- Announcement for selected awardees will be sent via e mail and the awards/ fellowship will be presented during the conference of the society physically at MHU, Karnal on 30th October 2024 in inaugural session.
- The life membership of the society is mandatory to apply for all the award of the society.